

OLLA NEWSBYTES

Visit our website: www.otterlake.org
Follow us on Facebook: Otter-Lake-Landowners-Association

!!!ANNOUNCING THE OLLA PHOTO CONTEST!!!

Rules for Otter Lake Landowners Association Photo Contest:

- Otter Lake Landowners Association photo contest is for Otter Lake Landowners and their friends and family who are amateur photographers.
- The photos should show nature (bonus points for otters!) in and around Otter Lake or activities in and around Otter Lake, taken after Jan. 1, 2023.
- All photos must be original work, taken by the entrants.

Entries will be judged by 3 judges chosen by OLLA Board of Directors. All decisions are final. OLLA reserves the right to disqualify any entry that is deemed inappropriate or does not conform to stated contest rules.

Excessive photo manipulation and or correction could disqualify the photo.

3 Age categories - 1) 12 and under, 2) 13-18, 3) 19 and older

Multiple entries are acceptable. There will be one winner **AND A RUNNER UP** in each category.

Contest closes June 30th 2024 at midnight.

By entering the contest you give OLLA permission to display your photo on the OLLA website, show your photo at the OLLA AGM and include the photo in the OLLA newsletter.

Technical requirements: Take a photo with any device. The maximum file size is 10 MB, JPG files only.

Send email to: <u>ollaphotocontest@otterlake.org</u> with heading OLLA Photo Contest and the age category (e.g. under 12). Attach the photo or photos to the email. Include photographer's name and the name and address of related Otter Lake landowner. Include a caption with the photograph and location of photo (i.e. shoreline at #13 Rd. O6). <u>State in the email that you have read and accept the contest rules.</u>

Winners will be announced at the AGM 2024. If the winner is not at the AGM the winner will be notified by email after the AGM.

Prize for the winners will be a \$50 gift certificate from Henry's Camera Store.